
PSC No: 19 - Electricity Leaf No. 188
Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation Revision: 6
Initial Effective Date: June 19, 2015 Superseding Revision: 5

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New York

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6
AREA LIGHTING SERVICE (Cont’d)

DELIVERY CHARGES: (Per month)

Flood Fixture: Rate
Type of Luminaire Size of Lamp

(Initial Lumen)
Bracket
Length

Residential Non-Residential

High Pressure Sodium
HPS 150
HPS 250
HPS 400
HPS1000

16,000
27,500
50,000
140,000

See (2) below
See (2) below
See (2) below
See (2) below

12.15
13.42
14.59
29.18

12.07
13.39
14.66
29.45

Metal Halide
MH 250
MH 400
MH 1000

19,500
32,000
100,000

See (2) below
See (2) below
See (2) below

15.58
16.36
27.39

15.51
16.39
27.62

BRACKET
Bracket-single
Bracket-twin

0.57
1.14

0.57
1.14

Added Facilities
Additional wood pole installed
for luminaire
Wire service (per foot of
extension)

4.22

0.01784

4.22

0.01784
Shoebox Fixture:
Type of Luminaire
High Pressure Sodium
HPS 250
HPS 400

27,500
50,000

See (2) below 18.93
19.99

18.93
19.99

BRACKET LENGTH
30 inch 0.68 0.68
Added Facilities
Additional wood pole installed
for luminaire
Wire service (per foot of
extension)

4.22

0.01784

4.22

0.01784

Received: 05/21/2015 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 07/21/2016

Suspended to 10/17/2015 by order in Case 15-E-0285. See Supplement No. 45. Th e supplement filing date was 06/11/2015
Suspended to 04/17/2016 by order in Case 15-E-0285. See Supplement No. 49. Th e supplement filing date was 10/01/2015
Suspended to 07/21/2016 by order in Case 15-E-0285. See Supplement No. 52. Th e supplement filing date was 04/13/2016
Cancelled by supplement No. 53 effective 06/24/2016


