Received: 05/21/2015 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 07/21/2016

PSC No: 19 - Electricity

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Revision: 6

Initial Effective Date: June 19, 2015

Leaf No. 188

Revision: 6

Superseding Revision: 5

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6 AREA LIGHTING SERVICE (Cont'd)

DELIVERY CHARGES: (Per month)

Flood Fixture:			Rate	
Type of Luminaire	Size of Lamp	Bracket	Residential	Non-Residential
	(Initial Lumen)	<u>Length</u>		
High Pressure Sodium				
HPS 150	16,000	See (2) below	12.15	12.07
HPS 250	27,500	See (2) below	13.42	13.39
HPS 400	50,000	See (2) below	14.59	14.66
HPS1000	140,000	See (2) below	29.18	29.45
Metal Halide				
MH 250	19,500	See (2) below	15.58	15.51
MH 400	32,000	See (2) below	16.36	16.39
MH 1000	100,000	See (2) below	27.39	27.62
BRACKET				
Bracket-single			0.57	0.57
Bracket-twin			1.14	1.14
Added Facilities				
Additional wood pole installed				
for luminaire			4.22	4.22
Wire service (per foot of				
extension)			0.01784	0.01784
Shoebox Fixture:				
Type of Luminaire				
High Pressure Sodium				
HPS 250	27,500	See (2) below	18.93	18.93
HPS 400	50,000		19.99	19.99
BRACKET LENGTH				
<u>30 inch</u>			0.68	0.68
Added Facilities				
Additional wood pole installed				
for luminaire			4.22	4.22
Wire service (per foot of				
extension)			0.01784	0.01784

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New York